Dwellings by ownership, type, size, type of household and place of residence, 2011

SUM (type of SUM (type of household)

dwelling)

Dwelling
house

Apartment

Other

One-person households

Multiperson households with no famely nucleus

Married couples without resident children

Married couples with at least one resident child under 25

Married couples, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older
Consensual union couples without resident children

Consensual union couples with at least one resident child under 25
Consensual union couples, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older
Lone father households with at least one resident child under 25
Lone father households, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older
Lone mother households with at least one resident child under 25
Lone mother households, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older
Two-or-more-family households

Collective living quarters

SUM (type of household)

One-person households

Multiperson households with no famely nucleus

Married couples without resident children

Married couples with at least one resident child under 25

Married couples, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older
Consensual union couples without resident children

Consensual union couples with at least one resident child under 25
Consensual union couples, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older
Lone father households with at least one resident child under 25
Lone father households, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older
Lone mother households with at least one resident child under 25
Lone mother households, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older
Two-or-more-family households

Collective living quarters

SUM (type of household)

One-person households

Multiperson households with no famely nucleus

Married couples without resident children

Married couples with at least one resident child under 25

Married couples, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older
Consensual union couples without resident children

Consensual union couples with at least one resident child under 25
Consensual union couples, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older
Lone father households with at least one resident child under 25
Lone father households, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older
Lone mother households with at least one resident child under 25
Lone mother households, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older
Two-or-more-family households

Collective living quarters

SUM (type of household)

housing units One-person households

SUM (type of
ownership)

17441
4463
299
3201
4751
656
549
1469
34
210
106
834
367
417
85
14419
2929
195
2917
4491
641
364
1266
32
177
100
557
349
401

2064
883
44
249
212
12
180
190

24
241
13
11

54
47

Owner-
occupied
dwelling

13964
2872
167
2948
4379
631
329
1139
34
167
99
461
344
394

13399
2598
161
2844
4326
622
301
1103
32
161
99
424
338
390

562
271
6
104
53
9
28
36

37

Partly owner- .
Y Co-operative

occupied .
dwelling ownership
62 66
31 36
3 3
3 7
10 3
4 3
4
5 5
26 9
16 5
3
4
36 53
15 28
3 7
6
3 3
5
5 5
4
3

Publicly
owned

131
76

12
16
3
5
7

44
16

12

81
54

Owned by

family or Othz;[; relrvate
friend

973 1237
317 487
24 42
109 73
136 137
11 3
76 123
157 137
20 12
106 211
7 5
10 6
445 446
145 132
15 14
32 34
64 69
10 .
27 31
81 74
12 3
48 79
4 4
7 4
521 759
169 324
8 27
77 39
72 68
49 92
73 63
8 9
58 132

3

3
7 32
3 31

Other

104
40

14
23

O b

50
17

52
22

Not stated

904
604
57
35
47



Collective
living
quarters

Not stated

Multiperson households with no famely nucleus

Married couples without resident children

Married couples with at least one resident child under 25

Married couples, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older
Consensual union couples without resident children

Consensual union couples with at least one resident child under 25
Consensual union couples, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older
Lone father households with at least one resident child under 25
Lone father households, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older
Lone mother households with at least one resident child under 25
Lone mother households, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older
Two-or-more-family households

Collective living quarters

SUM (type of household)

One-person households

Multiperson households with no famely nucleus

Married couples without resident children

Married couples with at least one resident child under 25

Married couples, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older
Consensual union couples without resident children

Consensual union couples with at least one resident child under 25
Consensual union couples, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older
Lone father households with at least one resident child under 25
Lone father households, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older
Lone mother households with at least one resident child under 25
Lone mother households, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older
Two-or-more-family households

Collective living quarters

SUM (type of household)

One-person households

Multiperson households with no famely nucleus

Married couples without resident children

Married couples with at least one resident child under 25

Married couples, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older
Consensual union couples without resident children

Consensual union couples with at least one resident child under 25
Consensual union couples, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older
Lone father households with at least one resident child under 25
Lone father households, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older
Lone mother households with at least one resident child under 25
Lone mother households, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older
Two-or-more-family households

Collective living quarters

Population 15 years and older 11. November 2011
Source: Census 2011
Units: Households

85

85
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35

47

85

85
819
604

57
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