Dwellings by ownership, type, size, type of household and place of residence, 2011

		SUM (type of ownership)	Owner- occupied dwelling	Partly owner- occupied dwelling	Co-operative ownership	Publicly owned	Owned by family or friend	Other private owner	Other	Not stated
SUM (type of SUM (type of household)		17441	13964	62	66	131	973	1237	104	904
dwelling)	One-person households	4463	2872	31	36	76	317	487	40	604
	Multiperson households with no famely nucleus	299	167	3	3		24	42		57
	Married couples without resident children	3201	2948	3	7	12	109	73	14	35
	Married couples with at least one resident child under 25	4751	4379	10	3	16	136	137	23	47
	Married couples, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older	656	631			3	11	3	4	3
	Consensual union couples without resident children	549	329	4	3	5	76	123	4	5
	Consensual union couples with at least one resident child under 25	1469	1139	4	6	7	157	137	9	10
	Consensual union couples, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older	34	34							
	Lone father households with at least one resident child under 25	210	167				20	12		9
	Lone father households, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older	106	99							3
	Lone mother households with at least one resident child under 25	834	461	5	5	6	106	211	4	36
	Lone mother households, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older	367	344			4	7	5		5
	Two-or-more-family households	417	394				10	6		5
	Collective living quarters	85								85
Dwelling	SUM (type of household)	14419	13399	26	9	44	445	446	50	
house	One-person households	2929	2598	16	5	16	145	132	17	
	Multiperson households with no famely nucleus	195	161	3			15	14		
	Married couples without resident children	2917	2844			4	32	34	3	
	Married couples with at least one resident child under 25	4491	4326	4	••	12	64	69	15	
	Married couples, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older	641	622	••	••	3	10		3	
	Consensual union couples without resident children	364	301				27	31		
	Consensual union couples with at least one resident child under 25	1266	1103				81	74	3	
	Consensual union couples, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older	32	32	••	••					
	Lone father households with at least one resident child under 25	177	161				12	3		
	Lone father households, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older	100	99							
	Lone mother households with at least one resident child under 25	557	424			3	48	79	3	
	Lone mother households, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older	349	338				4	4		
	Two-or-more-family households	401	390				7	4		
	Collective living quarters									
Apartment	SUM (type of household)	2064	562	36	53	81	521	759	52	
	One-person households	883	271	15	28	54	169	324	22	
	Multiperson households with no famely nucleus	44	6				8	27		
	Married couples without resident children	249	104	3	7	8	77		11	
	Married couples with at least one resident child under 25	212	53	6		4	72	68	7	
	Married couples, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older	12	9							
	Consensual union couples without resident children	180	28	3		3	49	92		
	Consensual union couples with at least one resident child under 25	190	36		5	5	73	63	6	
	Consensual union couples, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older									
	Lone father households with at least one resident child under 25	24	6				8	9		
	Lone father households, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older	3								
	Lone mother households with at least one resident child under 25	241	37	5	5	3	58	132		
	Lone mother households, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older	13	6				3			
	Two-or-more-family households	11	4				3			
	Collective living quarters						••			
Other	SUM (type of household)	54	3		4	6	7			
housing unit	s One-person households	47	3		3	6	3	31		

	Multiperson households with no famely nucleus	3								
	Married couples without resident children	3		••		••	••			
	Married couples with at least one resident child under 25	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	••	
	Married couples, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older	••		••		••	••		••	••
	Consensual union couples without resident children	••		••		••	••			••
	Consensual union couples with at least one resident child under 25	3		••		••	3			••
	Consensual union couples, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older	3		••		••	3			••
	Lone father households with at least one resident child under 25			••	••		••	••	••	••
	Lone father households, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older			••	••		••	••	••	••
	Lone mother households with at least one resident child under 25			••	••		••	••		••
	Lone mother households, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older			••	••		••	••	••	••
	Two-or-more-family households	••	••	••	••	••	••	••		••
	Collective living quarters	••	••	••	•••	••	••	••	••	••
Collective	SUM (type of household)	 85	••	••	•••	••	••	••	••	85
		83		••		••	••			83
living	One-person households		••	••	••		••	••		••
quarters	Multiperson households with no famely nucleus									••
	Married couples without resident children	••			••		••	••		
	Married couples with at least one resident child under 25	••		••	••	••	••	••	••	
	Married couples, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older	••		••	••	••	••	••	••	
	Consensual union couples without resident children									
	Consensual union couples with at least one resident child under 25									
	Consensual union couples, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older									
	Lone father households with at least one resident child under 25	••					••			
	Lone father households, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older									
	Lone mother households with at least one resident child under 25	••		••	••	••	••		••	
	Lone mother households, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older									
	Two-or-more-family households									
	Collective living quarters	85								85
Not stated	SUM (type of household)	819								819
	One-person households	604								604
	Multiperson households with no famely nucleus	57								57
	Married couples without resident children	35								35
	Married couples with at least one resident child under 25	47								47
	Married couples, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older	3								3
	Consensual union couples without resident children	5								5
	Consensual union couples with at least one resident child under 25	10								10
	Consensual union couples, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older									
	Lone father households with at least one resident child under 25	9								9
	Lone father households, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older	3								3
	Lone mother households with at least one resident child under 25	36								36
	Lone mother households, youngest resident son/daughter 25 or older	5								5
	Two-or-more-family households	5								5
	Collective living quarters	·.								
	<i>□</i> 1	••	-	•	•	-		•		••

Population 15 years and older 11. November 2011 Source: Census 2011

Units: Households